P O W E R  F A C T O R  A N D  P H A S E  A N G L E  T R A N S D U C E R
TPF system Power Factor (COSθ)
TPA system Phase Angle
These transducers measure the power factor or phase angle between
current and voltage of a single-phase or three-phase system with
balanced loads. The output signals are isolated load-independent DC
current or DC voltage.
FEATURES

Output voltage
10mA
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL
TPF: Power Factor
TPA: Phase Angle
CONNECTION
12: 1 phase 2 wires
33: 3 phase 3 wires
34: 3 phase 4 wires
INPUT
1: AC 120V, 5A
2: AC 240V, 5A
Y: Option (600V, 10A max.)
INPUT FREQUENCY
1: 50 Hz ±3 Hz
2: 60 Hz ±3 Hz
DC OUTPUT
1: 4~12~20mA
2: -10~0~+10mA
3: -1~0~+1mA
A: 0~5~10V
B: -10~0~+10V
C: -5~0~+5V
D: 1~3~5V
Y: Option (±20mA, ±12V max.)
POWER SUPPLY
1: AC 115/230V ±15%, 50/60 Hz
Y: Option
DC output characteristic
w w w . b a d g e r w a r e . n e t
A: Output (mA)
20
0
-20
-0.5 ±1 +0.5 Input (cosθ)
(Lag) (Lag)
B: Output (mA)
20
12
4
-0.5 ±1 +0.5 Input (cosθ)
(Lead) (Lead)
P O W E R  F A C T O R  A N D  P H A S E  A N G L E  T R A N S D U C E R
TPF — —
TPA — —
2
1
11
10
17
18
16
230V Power
115V
1S
1L
8
7 -
+
DC OutputPT
P1
P2
u
v
U
V
Source
L N
CT
K